

Coaching Letter of Agreement

Dear,	
Horsham Calisthenics College Inc. hereby appoints y	/OU (name)
To the position of	<i>.</i> .
(section)	(year)

Calisthenics season.

As a coach of Horsham Calisthenics College you will conduct yourself in a professional manner, be a positive role model, follow club rules and adhere to the ACF Coaches Codes of Behaviour (attached). If at any time, any of the above mentioned codes/rules are breached, the Principal Coach and the Executive Committee reserve the right to take disciplinary action in accordance with the constitution.

You will be required to submit to the Principal Coach prior to the commencement of your coaching term, a copy of your current Level One Coaching Accreditation card and your VCCA registration card, as well as a copy of your current First Aid Certificate. You will also be required under the new Member Protection Policy handed down from the ACF, to have a current Working with Children Check.

Conditions will be as per attached checklist.

This contract will be reviewed annually by the club, with all coaching positions declared vacant at the end of the calisthenics year, unless otherwise extended through mutual agreement between the Principal Coach and the coach. Expression of interest in coaching positions will be called for each year in September/October for the following year and written submissions to reapply for current positions or to request a different age section, must be forwarded to the Principal Coach by the due date. A written offer will then be forwarded.

We hope you can achieve your own personal goals while helping your students achieve theirs too in the upcoming Calisthenics year. Horsham Calisthenics College thanks you for your commitment to the club and wishes you every success.

Ι,	. accept the above position for
(coaching position)	
Signed	Dated